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6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Saying it with music
10. 0 Devotions: The Rev. Walter
Parker
10.20 For My Lady: Popular
Comedians: Norman Long
411. 0 Melody trumps
41.16 Music While You Work
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
41.30 Educational session
2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A musical commentary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.156 Light music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 leserved
7.10 State Placement announce-
ments
7.15 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Kathleen Long (pianist),
Sonata in C Minor (Haydn)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Budapest String Quartet
with A. Hobday (2nd viola) and
A. Pini (2nd ’cello),
Sextet in G Major, Opus 36
(Brahms)
8.32 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),
"Blessed Night’ .(Marx)
8.36 Studio Recital by the West-
minster Trio,Two Violins andSuite for
Piano, Opus 71 (Moszkowski)
8.57 ‘Station notices
9. 0 WNewsree!l with Commentary
9.26 Prayer
9.30 "The Laughing Man"
410. 0 The Masters in lighter
mood
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ> AUCKLAND |
880 ke. 341 m ‘

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dianer music
7.45 "Thrills"
8. 0 Bands and ballads, with
"Gus Gray" at 8.30
9. O Classical recitals
10. O Variety
10.30 Close down

(]7 AUCKLAND |
1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Miscellaneous= Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 ‘Orchestral session8.0 "Mittens"
8.15 Concert
9. O Hawaiian melodies
9.15 Popular melodies
9.30 Half hour with dance band
10. 0 Close down

~
WELLINGTON
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(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Morning Star
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Popular melodies
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "The WomanWithout a Name"
11. 0 A.C.E. TALK:
Ahead"
11.15 Health in the Home
11.30 Variety
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
5. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert
7.30 Pearl Evans (contralto),"The Mountains of Mourne" (Col-
lisson), "Here in the Quiet Hills"
(Carne), "Little Irish Girl"
(Lohr), "O Men from =theFields" (Hughes)
(A Studio recital)7.45 What the American Com-
"mentators Say

"Planning

8. 0 Northern and Southern
Memories, Debroy Somers Band
8. 8 "The Artist and the Lady,"
a short radio play
8.22 "The Pagoda of Flowers,"a Burmese story in song. Music
by Amy "Woodforde-Finden
(A Studio presentation)
8.58 Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.33 "Let the People Sing"
9.47 "For Gallantry": No. 12,
William Beeson, G.M., (A BBC
production)
New Zealand News for the

New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave | station ZLT7 on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
10.10 Lauri Paddi and his Ball-
room Orchestra ;

10.40 Harry James’ Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followed
by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WC WELLINGTON |840 ke. 357m

5. Op.m,. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
6.36 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Szigeti (violin) and Orchestre
du Conservatoire, Paris,
Concerto for Violin and Orches-
tra (Bloch)
8.16 Doris Owens (contralto)with Strings and Harpsichord,"Like as the Love-Lorn Turtle"
(Handel)
8.19 Philadelphia Orehestra,
"Le. Triomphe de _ L’Amour"(Lulli)
8.22 Louis Kentner (plano),
"Soirée de Vienne" (Schubert)
8.30 Members of La Scala Or-
chestra, Milan, Petite Suite
D’Orchestre, Op. 22 (Bizet)
8.38 Gerhard Husch (baritone)
8.46 Fritz Kreisler (violin),"Lotus Land" (Kreisler)
8.51 London Symphony Orches-
tra, Serenade Orchestra, Op. 11
(Brahms)
9. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Facade" Snite (Wal-
ton)
9.17 Dora Labbette (soprano)923 Halle Orchestra, Cossack
Dance from "Mazeppa" (Tchai-kovski)
9.27 Mengelberg and Concertge-bouw Orchestra, ‘‘PetpetuumMobile" (Strauss)
9.30 Highlights from the operas
10. O Variety1030 Close down

WA WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m. "Modern dance melodies
7.20 ‘Vanity Fair"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty
7.46 Premiere: The week’s new
releases
8.16 ‘The House of Shadows"
8.30 Tchaikovski and His Music
9. & ‘"Nobody’s Island’
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band: Harlan Leonard
10. 0 Close down

AN7 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Lecturette and informatior
service
8. 0 Concert programme9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Concert programme10.0 Close down

27 [r NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 an¢
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2. Educational session5. 0 Light music5.30 For the Children
5.45 The Hill Billies Entertain

6. 0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-
port
7. 0 feserved
7.15 ‘"McGlusky the Sea Rover"
745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Debroy Somers Band,
"What’s Yours?" Convivial
Medley8.6 Reginald Foort (organ),Leslie Stuart Selection
8.15 Regimental Flash
8.30 Let’s Dance!
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30 London Symphony Orches-
tra, "The Impresario" Overture
(Mozart)
9.34 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone), "Eri Tu Che Macchiavi
Quell’anima" ("Un Ballo inMaschera" (Verdi)
Florence Austral (soprano), and
Browning Mummery (tenor),
"Misefere,’" "Home to Our
Mountains" (Verdi)
9.46 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Cotillon"’ Ballet Music
(Chabrier)
10. 0 Close down

AYAN| NELSON‘ 920 kc. 327m

7. Op.m. "Martin’s Corner"7.25 Light music
8. 0 Lim classical selections8.30 Variety and vaudeville9.1 Band programme9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

2272S) GISBORNE |
980°ke. 306m. |

7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.16 ‘Fourth Form at St.
Percyrg"7.30 Evening Star (Kate
Smith)
7.45. Piano and comedy
a Music Lovers’ Hour
Birth of the British Nation
Swingtime
Close down

V/ CHRISTCHURCH |3 720 ke. 416m. |

0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
S. oO Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Popular
Male Singers: Dennis Noble
(baritone)10.30 Devotional Service :

11.0 "Great Figures of the
Stage," talk by Pippa Robins
a -30 Musi¢e While You WorkLunch music arte "omp.m., LONDONN Ss)Educational session
Music While You Work
Musieal Comedy
Classical Hour
Rhythmic Revels
Favourites Old and New
‘Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-45

DON at:.45 WINTER COURSE SERIES:
"Recent Advances in the Social
Sciences: New ealand and
Current Ideas: Understanding
the Child," by Dr. H. E. Field
7. O Reserved
7.10 Local news service
7.20 Addington ‘Stock Market
report7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
SYA Orchestra (\Will Hutchens),
Sonata in F Major (Handel) °

What the American Com-
mentators Say
0 3YA
"Cortolanus" Overture (Beet-hoven)
8.
_ Reading

by Owen L. sim-
ma

Barylli (violinist)Brilliant Variations for the: ge (Paganini)8.32 From the Studio: Made-
tee el (contralto): SongsSunday"4g "Paint and Fainter isMy Slumber,"’ "The Vain Suit,"
*Love’s Troth," "The Forge’
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8.45 Myra Hess (pianist),Intermezzo in A Flat, Op. 76,
No. 3, Capriccio in B Minor,
Op. 76, No. 2 (Brahms)
8.52 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone),
"Musensohn" (Schubert)
8.55 British Light Orchestra,
Grand March from ‘"Alceste"
(Handel)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
symphony No. 2 in D Major
(Brahms)
10.10 Music, mirth and melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LS Yn ee
5. Op.m. Evening serenade
6.356 Air Force Signal Prepara-
¥y7. After dinner music
8. 0 Ewvergreens of Jazz8.15 Light instrumental en-
8.3
9
0.
0

Variety
0 Sixty dancing minutes
QO Evening reflection30 Close down
.
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7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News
9. O Morning music
9.45 "The Small Child Indoors:
Things They Can Do": Mrs. F.
L. W. Wood
10. 0-10.39 Devotional Service
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Songs from the Shows4.0 "Grand City"
4.15 Variety4.30 Dance tunes and popular
songs
5.15 "The Sky Blue Falcon"
(final episode)
5.30 Dinner music
5.57 ‘Parker of the Yard"
6.10 National Savings announce-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Pinto Pete in Arizona’
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Dance time review
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Recollections of
Geoffrey Hamlyn’
8.25 Theatre Echoes
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer9.30 London

Hace
t Orchestra,

ant eka Suite, Op. 40 (Grieg)9.48 Egon Petri (piano), and-London Philharmonic Orchestra,
|

Fantasia on Beethoven’s ‘Ruins
of Athens" (Liszt)
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Girl of
the Ballet’’
11.15 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Preventable
EK
ag eh11.30 Tunes of the Times

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEW
1.30 Educational session2.0 Rambling in rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work8.0 Duos, Trios and Quartets
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
O Reserved
7.10 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Lost Property’7.45 What

Pag
American Com-

entators
8. Rito and his Or-
chest
of the South"

"I

8.3 "Krazy Kapers"
8.29 "Search for a Playwright"= (ati en Caledonian Pipesand,"The Muckin 0’ Geordies’
Byre," "Bonny Dundee,’’, "Cock
o’ the North,’ "Campbells Are
Coming"’
8.58 Station n tices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 New Light Symphony Or-
chestra,
"Malaguena"’ Spanish Dance(Moszkowski)
9.34 ‘"Martin’s Corner"
10. 0 Joe Loss and his Band
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(©)
DUNEDIN
1140 kc. 263m

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony in C Major, K.531(‘Jupiter’) (Mozart)
8.30 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)
8.33 London Symphony Orch-
estra, Eight Russian Fairy Tales(Liadoff)
8.45 Elsie Suddaby (soprano
8.48 Columbia Symphony Or
estra, "Bridal Procession" (Grieg)
8.52 London Symphony Orch-
estra, Triumphal March from"Caractacus" (Elgar)
9. 0 Philadelphia Orchestra,
Nocturnes (Debussy)
9.27 Walter Gieseking (piano),"Poissons D’Or" (Debussy)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
Classical, Music
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down’

"W722 INVERCARGILL€80 kc 44h m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady: "The Girlof the Ballet"
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Preventable
Tragedies"
11.30 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session: "Bluey"
5.15 Light opera and musical
comedy

ge ‘lunes of the Day °The King’s "Lonene
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Recordings
6.45 "Ernest Maltravers"
7. 0 Keserved
7.10 After dinner music= Book talk by City Libra-rian
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 ‘Rapid Fire’’8.23 The Stars and_ Stripes
Forever: Boston Promenade Ore
chestra
826 Command, Performance,
U.S.A.: Compete, Linda Darnell8.57 Station notices
9, 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30 Musical interlude
9.33 Swing session10. 3 Close down

| 4622 [D) DUNEDIN1010 ke. 297 m.

6. Op.m. An Hour with You7..0 The Smile Family8.0 Laugh Parade8.30 Say it with Music9.0 Mid-week Function
9.30 Supper time|}10, O Musical Cocktail
1045 Close down
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